Course Code
MATA101
MBVS130
MING101
MISL101
MISL102
MISL103
MMVU101
MMVU102
MTDB101
MSGS1G

MSGS101
MSGS103
MSGS105
MSGS107
MSGS109
MSGS111
MSGS113
MSGS115
MSGS119
MSGS121
MSGS123
MSGS125
MSGS127
MSGS129
MSGS131
MSGS135
MSGS137
MSGS139
MSGS141
MSGS143
MSGS145
MSGS147
MSGS149
MSGS151
MSGS153

Course Code
MATA102
MBIL101
MBVS212
MING102
MISL201
MMVU201
MMVU202
MMVU203
MTDB102
MSGS1B

MSGS117
MSGS133

Course Code
MISL301
MISL302

Alanya Alaaddin Keykubat Universitesi
GAZIPASA MUSTAFA RAHMI BUYUKBALLI VOCATIONAL SCHOOL

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND ORGANIZATION

iSLETME YONETIMi

1.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

ATATURK'S PRINCIPLES AND HISTORY OF TURKISH REVOLUTION |
ECONOMY |

ENGLISH |

INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS SCIENCE
ETHIC

COMMUNICATION

ACCOUNTING |

BASIC PRINCIPLES OF LAW

TURKISH LANGUAGE |

FIRST CLASS FALL SPORTS / FINE ARTS GROUP ELECTIVE COURSES

Course Groups

HISTORY OF ART

HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE
DISASTER AWARENESS

EFFECTIVE AND BEAUTIFUL SPEECH
BASIC FIRST AID AND EMERGENCY TRAINING
ARCHERY

BOX, KARATE AND TEKVANDO
FOOTBALL

BASKETBALL

TENNIS

TABLE TENNIS

FOLK GAMES

MUSIC CULTURE

PICTURE

THEATER AND CINEMA

NUTRITION

MEDIA LITERACY

MATHETICAL AESTHETICS
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN

BASIC PHOTOGRAPHY

SURFING

MYTHOLOGY

ANCIENT CITIES

SOCIOLOGY

PHILOSOPHY

2.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

ATATURK'S PRINCIPLES AND HISTORY OF TURKISH REVOLUTION II
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY
ECONOMY I

ENGLISH I

PUBLIC RELATIONS

ACCOUNTING Il

COMMERCIAL MATHEMATICS

COMMERCIAL LAW

TURKISH LANGUAGE II

1ST CLASS SPRING SPORTS / FINE ARTS GROUP ELECTIVE COURSES

Course Groups
VOLLEYBALL
HEALTHY LIFESTYLE

3.Semester Course Plan
Course Name
ENTREPRENEURSHI
MARKETING PRINCIPLES

T+A+L
2+0+0
3+0+0
2+0+0
3+0+0
2+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0

2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0

T+A+L
2+0+0
1+1+0
3+0+0
2+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0

2+0+0
2+0+0

T+A+L
3+0+0
3+0+0

Compulsory/Elective
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory

Elective
Total ECTS

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

Compulsory/Elective
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory

Elective
Total ECTS

Elective
Elective

Compulsory/Elective
Compulsory
Compulsory

ECTS
2

NN WNBRDNDD

@
(=]

N NN DNMNDNDNNMNNNNMDNMNDNMNDNODMNMNDNDMNNMNDNDNNNMDNDNNMDNNDNDNDDNDDNDDN

ECTS
2

NN BAENDBADN

(]
o

ECTS
4
3



MISL303
MISL304
MISL305
SEC2G

MBVS306
MISL306
MISL307
MISL308
MISL309
MISL310
MISL311
MMVU304
MMVU305
MYDB301

Course Code
MISL401
MISL402
MISL403
MISL404
SEC2B

MBVS402
MBVS407
MIKR404
MISL405
MISL406
MMVU402
MMVU405

MANAGEMENT AND ORGANIZATION
COMPUTERIZED ACCOUNTING
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

2. CLASS FALL ELECTIVE COURSES

Course Groups

MONEY AND BANK

E-COMMERCE

PUBLIC FINANCE

COST ACCOUNTING

FOREIGN TRADE OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
STATISTICS

BUSINESS AND SOCIAL SECURITY LAW
TAX LAW

COMPANIES ACCOUNTING
VOCATIONAL FOREIGN LANGUAGE |

4.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT

2. CLASS SPRING ELECTIVE COURSES

Course Groups

RISK MANAGEMENT AND DAMAGE PROCEDURES IN BANKING AND INSURAI
PROBLEM-SOLVING AND DECISION-MAKING PROCESSES IN BUSINESS
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

COMMERCIAL DOCUMENTS

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

TURKISH TAX SYSTEM

FOREIGN TRADE PROCEDURES AND ACCOUNTING

3+0+0
2+1+0
3+0+0
3+0+0

3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0

T+A+L
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0

3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0

Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Elective
Total ECTS

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

Compulsory/Elective
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory

Elective
Total ECTS

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

30

W W WWwWwwwwwow

ECTS

A DA DDA DA



