

Alanya Alaaddin Keykubat Üniversitesi GAZİPAŞA MUSTAFA RAHMİ BÜYÜKBALLI VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND ORGANIZATION İŞLETME YÖNETİMİ

	1.Semester Course Plan			
Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
MATA101	ATATURK'S PRINCIPLES AND HISTORY OF TURKISH REVOLUTION I	2+0+0	Compulsory	2
MBVS130	ECONOMY I	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MING101	ENGLISH I	2+0+0	Compulsory	2
MISL101	INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS SCIENCE	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MISL102	ETHIC	2+0+0	Compulsory	2
MISL103	COMMUNICATION	3+0+0	Compulsory	3
MMVU101	ACCOUNTING I	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MMVU102	BASIC PRINCIPLES OF LAW	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
MTDB101	TURKISH LANGUAGE I	2+0+0	Compulsory	2
MSGS1G	FIRST CLASS FALL SPORTS / FINE ARTS GROUP ELECTIVE COURSES	2+0+0	Elective	2
			Total ECTS	30
	Course Groups			
MSGS101	HISTORY OF ART	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS103	HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS105	DISASTER AWARENESS	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS107	EFFECTIVE AND BEAUTIFUL SPEECH	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS109	BASIC FIRST AID AND EMERGENCY TRAINING	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS111	ARCHERY	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS113	BOX, KARATE AND TEKVANDO	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS115	FOOTBALL	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS119	BASKETBALL	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS121	TENNIS	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS123	TABLE TENNIS	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS125	FOLK GAMES	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS127	MUSIC CULTURE	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS129	PICTURE	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS131	THEATER AND CINEMA	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS135	NUTRITION	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS137	MEDIA LITERACY	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS139	MATHETICAL AESTHETICS	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS141	INDUSTRIAL DESIGN	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS143	BASIC PHOTOGRAPHY	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS145	SURFING	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS147	MYTHOLOGY	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS149	ANCIENT CITIES	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS151	SOCIOLOGY	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS153	PHILOSOPHY	2+0+0	Elective	2
	2.Semester Course Plan			
Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
MATA102	ATATURK'S PRINCIPLES AND HISTORY OF TURKISH REVOLUTION II	2+0+0	Compulsory	2
MBIL101	INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY	1+1+0	Compulsory	2
MBVS212	ECONOMY II	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MING102	ENGLÍSH II	2+0+0	Compulsory	2
MISL201	PUBLIC RELATIONS	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MMVU201	ACCOUNTING II	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MMVU202	COMMERCIAL MATHEMATICS	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MMVU203	COMMERCIAL LAW	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MTDB102	TURKISH LANGUAGE II	2+0+0	Compulsory	2
MSGS1B	1ST CLASS SPRING SPORTS / FINE ARTS GROUP ELECTIVE COURSES	2+0+0	Elective	2
			Total ECTS	30
	Course Groups			
MSGS117	VOLLEYBALL	2+0+0	Elective	2
MSGS133	HEALTHY LIFESTYLE	2+0+0	Elective	2
	3.Semester Course Plan			
Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
MISL301	ENTREPRENEURSHI	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MISL302	MARKETING PRINCIPLES	3+0+0	Compulsory	3
		•		-

MISL303	MANAGEMENT AND ORGANIZATION	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MISL304	COMPUTERIZED ACCOUNTING	2+1+0	Compulsory	3
MISL305	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
SEC2G	2. CLASS FALL ELECTIVE COURSES	3+0+0	Elective	12
			Total ECTS	30
	Course Groups			
MBVS306	MONEY AND BANK	3+0+0	Elective	3
MISL306	E-COMMERCE	3+0+0	Elective	3
MISL307	PUBLIC FINANCE	3+0+0	Elective	3
MISL308	COST ACCOUNTING	3+0+0	Elective	3
MISL309	FOREIGN TRADE OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT	3+0+0	Elective	3
MISL310	STATISTICS	3+0+0	Elective	3
MISL311	BUSINESS AND SOCIAL SECURITY LAW	3+0+0	Elective	3
MMVU304	TAX LAW	3+0+0	Elective	3
MMVU305	COMPANIES ACCOUNTING	3+0+0	Elective	3
MYDB301	VOCATIONAL FOREIGN LANGUAGE I	3+0+0	Elective	3
	4.Semester Course Plan			
Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
		1 1/40 -	Compuisory/Elective	EUIS
MISL401	HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MISL401 MISL402	HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT			
		3+0+0	Compulsory	4
MISL402	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT	3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory	4 3
MISL402 MISL403	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANİZATIONAL BEHAVIOR	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory	4 3 3
MISL402 MISL403 MISL404	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory	4 3 3 4
MISL402 MISL403 MISL404	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Elective	4 3 3 4 16
MISL402 MISL403 MISL404	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANİZATIONAL BEHAVIOR PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT 2. CLASS SPRING ELECTIVE COURSES	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Elective	4 3 3 4 16
MISL402 MISL403 MISL404 SEC2B	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANİZATIONAL BEHAVIOR PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT 2. CLASS SPRING ELECTIVE COURSES Course Groups	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Elective Total ECTS	4 3 3 4 16 30
MISL402 MISL403 MISL404 SEC2B	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANİZATIONAL BEHAVIOR PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT 2. CLASS SPRING ELECTIVE COURSES Course Groups RISK MANAGEMENT AND DAMAGE PROCEDURES IN BANKING AND INSURAL	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Elective Total ECTS	4 3 3 4 16 30
MISL402 MISL403 MISL404 SEC2B MBVS402 MBVS407	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANİZATIONAL BEHAVIOR PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT 2. CLASS SPRING ELECTIVE COURSES Course Groups RISK MANAGEMENT AND DAMAGE PROCEDURES IN BANKING AND INSURAI PROBLEM-SOLVING AND DECISION-MAKING PROCESSES IN BUSINESS	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Elective Total ECTS Elective Elective	4 3 3 4 16 30
MISL402 MISL403 MISL404 SEC2B MBVS402 MBVS407 MIKR404	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT 2. CLASS SPRING ELECTIVE COURSES Course Groups RISK MANAGEMENT AND DAMAGE PROCEDURES IN BANKING AND INSURAI PROBLEM-SOLVING AND DECISION-MAKING PROCESSES IN BUSINESS QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Elective Total ECTS Elective Elective Elective	4 3 3 4 16 30
MISL402 MISL403 MISL404 SEC2B MBVS402 MBVS407 MIKR404 MISL405	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT 2. CLASS SPRING ELECTIVE COURSES Course Groups RISK MANAGEMENT AND DAMAGE PROCEDURES IN BANKING AND INSURAL PROBLEM-SOLVING AND DECISION-MAKING PROCESSES IN BUSINESS QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS COMMERCIAL DOCUMENTS	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Elective Total ECTS Elective Elective Elective Elective	4 3 3 4 16 30
MISL402 MISL403 MISL404 SEC2B MBVS402 MBVS407 MIKR404 MISL405 MISL406	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT ORGANİZATIONAL BEHAVIOR PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT 2. CLASS SPRING ELECTIVE COURSES Course Groups RISK MANAGEMENT AND DAMAGE PROCEDURES IN BANKING AND INSURAL PROBLEM-SOLVING AND DECISION-MAKING PROCESSES IN BUSINESS QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS COMMERCIAL DOCUMENTS FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS	3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0 3+0+0	Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Compulsory Elective Total ECTS Elective Elective Elective Elective Elective Elective	4 3 3 4 16 30